Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

0730 2576

Name of Company

F. M-S CREWVWNG i TED

a7 We
Simon Thomas Barrtball, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW

Helen Whitehouse, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW

the liquidator{s) of the abave named company atlach a statement of the company affairs
as atvig/ig

/
Signed QM ﬁ: Date 6 /51 2015

McAlister & Co

10 St Helen's Road
Swansea

SA1 AAW

For Official Use

(T

07/05/2015 #1121
COMPANIES HOUSE

5=
<
[=]
w
14
)
I
-

Ref R100732/STB/HW/HNLT
Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
S M.S Crewing Limited

on the 23 Apnl 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

o [ \_/ /

Dated 'h> [k Y. Ondl . 20oS
A I T

- = PP L L e T e T MRS RAhohS A~ e
Sl = DLRET b AT R e T R TSI e TdE AT S DI A TSt n T T e RIS STEE FL T e e 43 T e




S.M S Crewing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 Apnl 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Vaiue Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Esti totalassets available ferential creditors

Signatuy Date Z% - 09~ 2('315/

A Tt dew dmiean e e wrw | e e o T

“NIL

e LTRAEE TR ATALY s e TR SR NFOTTE T




SMS Crewing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 85,937 41
H M Revenue & Customs 410,136 37
49607378
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (496,073 78)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (496,073 79)
Issued and called up caprtal
Ordmary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated iclency/surplus asregards members 496,074 78)
\

Signatur, Date Z 5 ~J9~ ZC /8




o

S.M.S. Crewing Ltd

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1 The debt to SMS Support Is in Euros (€120,000) and has been converted to

rd

the rate

o B R b o T R T it AT T S F O 4 - -

B2 UAneTtmermenun v o4k

R

pounds sterling using the exchange rate of 1 4 Euros to the Pound which 1s

e T ETRALST aa® B Sy S e RIS (0T %



1S ZL 5102 Iudy £2

L0 €102 19A 703 Sdl

L jo | abed

ainjeubig

Buijejo) saLqu3 £

8.°¢L0'96¥

L L£6'58 ozl poddng SWS 00S2
000 g8vs X8 'ZZ¥ anaQ 'ubledwen gna SWwoIsny pue anusasy WH LOHD
LE9EL 0Ly ZZ1 863N 'spiseaman ‘uojuagbuo 'maip yed uoag MM SWOISND PUE aNUIAIY WH 00HD
3 ssaIppy aweN Aoy

$i10)1pad) Auedwion - g
pajiwi Bumald "g''S
03 2 19)SIIVIN




